720 Scouts & Guides,
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40 million steps taken.
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Pathfinder

Our youngest hikers took on the challenge of 30km this weekend - and what

an achievement it was. Every step showed determination, teamwork, and

spirit. A huge well done to all our Pathfinders for completing such an

incredible journey!

Team 127

Team 144

Team 142

Team 154

Team 160

Team 109

Team 143

Team 145

Team 155

Team 162

Team 149

Team 132

Team 170

Team 130

Team 108

Team 115

Team 118

Team 148

Team 146

Team 178

Team 126

Team 125

2nd Knutsford (Crosstown)
1st Sandstone
1st Sandstone
3rd Macclesfield Upton Priory
26th South West Cheshire
1st Lostock Gralam
1st Sandstone
1st Sandstone
3rd Macclesfield Upton Priory
3rd South West Cheshire
42nd Chester
17th Warrington East
1st Antrobus & Comberbach
6th Alderley
1st Lostock Gralam
1st Weaverham Sea Scouts
1st Ince & Elton
40th Chester
1st Upton-By-Chester
4th Widnes (St Bede's)
2nd Knutsford (Crosstown)

2nd Knutsford (Crosstown)

Alderley & Knutsford
Chester & District

Chester & District

Macclesfield & Congleton

South West Cheshire

Mid Cheshire

Chester & District

Chester & District

Macclesfield & Congleton

South West Cheshire
Chester & District
Warrington East

Mid Cheshire
Alderley & Knutsford
Mid Cheshire
Mid Cheshire
Mersey Weaver
Chester & District
Chester & District
Mersey Weaver
Alderley & Knutsford

Alderley & Knutsford

850

825

820

800

775

775

775

775

775

770

750

750

738

725

725

725

724

718

715

704

703
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Team 131

Team 157

Team 164

Team 166

Team 176

Team 177

Team 136

Team 137

Team 120

Team 124

Team 141

Team 161

Team 165

Team 139

Team 156

Team 150

Team 138

Team 123

Team 112

Team 121

Team 104

Team 111

Team 147

Team 172

Team 169

Team 134

Team 133

Team 135

Team 152

Team 103

6th Alderley
14th South West Cheshire
41st South West Cheshire
7th South West Cheshire
1st Goostrey
5th Wilmslow
27th Warrington East
8th Warrington East
1st Moore
1st Wilmslow
1st Christleton
26th South West Cheshire
41st South West Cheshire
21st Warrington
3rd Poynton (Bulkeley)
1st Great Sutton
9th Warrington East
4th Frodsham (Overton)
1st Weaverham Sea Scouts
1st Newton & Kingsley
1st Antrobus & Comberbach
1st Over St John's (Winsford)
1st Upton-By-Chester
1st Goostrey
Holmes Chapel Guides
25th Warrington East
17th Warrington East
25th Warrington East
6th Ellesmere Port

1st Antrobus & Comberbach

Alderley & Knutsford
South West Cheshire
South West Cheshire
South West Cheshire
Alderley & Knutsford
Alderley & Knutsford
Warrington East
Warrington East
Mersey Weaver
Alderley & Knutsford
Chester & District
South West Cheshire
South West Cheshire
Warrington West
Macclesfield & Congleton
Ellesmere Port & Neston
Warrington East
Mersey Weaver
Mid Cheshire
Mersey Weaver
Mid Cheshire
Mid Cheshire
Chester & District
Alderley & Knutsford
Girlguiding
Warrington East
Warrington East
Warrington East
Ellesmere Port & Neston

Mid Cheshire

700

700

700

700

691

682

677

675

675

675

675

675

674

674

672

669

666

662

653

650

650

650

650

649

647

628

625

623

620
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Team 167

Team 117

Team 153

Team 168

Team 171

Team 106

Team 175

Team 128

Team 113

Team 140

Team 159

Team 163

Team 174

Team 114

Team 173

Team 105

Team 122

Team 110

Team 101

Team 119

Team 129

Team 107

Girlguiding Cheshire Forest
1st Helsby
2nd Bollington
Holmes Chapel Guides
1st Goostrey
1st Hartford (Northwich)
42nd Chester
5th Knutsford
1st Weaverham Sea Scouts
30th Warrington
26th South West Cheshire
41st South West Cheshire
1st Goostrey
1st Weaverham Sea Scouts
1st Goostrey
1st Davenham (Parish Church)
1st Norley
1st Lostock Gralam
1st Handforth
1st Moore
5th Knutsford

1st Hartford (Northwich)

Girlguiding

Mersey Weaver

Macclesfield & Congleton

Girlguiding
Alderley & Knutsford
Mid Cheshire
Chester & District
Alderley & Knutsford
Mid Cheshire
Warrington West
South West Cheshire
South West Cheshire
Alderley & Knutsford
Mid Cheshire
Alderley & Knutsford
Mid Cheshire
Mersey Weaver
Mid Cheshire
Alderley & Knutsford
Mersey Weaver
Alderley & Knutsford

Mid Cheshire

600

600

597

597

596

592

578

575

574

574

574

573

568

568

555

544

526

525

525

500

497



Pathfinder+

Building on the Pathfinder distance, our Pathfinder Plus teams pushed

themselves even further with a 40km challenge. It took real stamina and

determination, and every hiker should be proud of what they’'ve achieved.

Well done to all our Pathfinder Plus teams!

Team 325

Team 321

Team 381

Team 305

Team 387

Team 319

Team 328

Team 390

Team 337

Team 382

Team 329

Team 339

Team 364

Team 317

Team 301

Team 362

Team 359

Team 331

Team 309

Team 370

Team 333

Team 316

1st Norley
1st Moore
41st South West Cheshire
1st Handforth
Holmes Chapel Guides
St Wilfrids
1st Wilmslow
1st Goostrey
6th Alderley
Wilson House
1st Wilmslow
20th Warrington East
40th Chester
1st Whitegate
1st Handforth
1st Upton-By-Chester
1st Tarvin
2nd Knutsford (Crosstown)
1st Hartford (Northwich)
1st Ness
5th Knutsford

1st Weaverham Sea Scouts

Mersey Weaver
Mersey Weaver
South West Cheshire
Alderley & Knutsford
Girlguiding
Mid Cheshire
Alderley & Knutsford
Alderley & Knutsford
Alderley & Knutsford
South West Cheshire
Alderley & Knutsford
Warrington East
Chester & District
Mid Cheshire
Alderley & Knutsford
Chester & District
Chester & District
Alderley & Knutsford

Mid Cheshire

Ellesmere Port & Neston

Alderley & Knutsford

Mid Cheshire

1041

916

842

838

816

814

800

766

744

735

728

728

725

724

719

717

712

693

691

691

689

686
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Team 312

Team 348

Team 311

Team 303

Team 332

Team 363

Team 320

Team 376

Team 383

Team 326

Team 380

Team 384

Team 361

Team 335

Team 373

Team 336

Team 371

Team 360

Team 349

Team 379

Team 389

Team 315

Team 388

Team 313

Team 386

Team 385

Team 318

Team 346

Team 345

Team 354

1st Over St John's (Winsford)
30th Warrington
1st Moulton
1st Handforth
2nd Knutsford (Crosstown)
1st Upton-By-Chester
St Wilfrids
3rd Poynton (Bulkeley)
Girlguiding Cheshire Forest
3rd Frodsham (Sea Scouts)
3rd South West Cheshire
Girlguiding Cheshire Forest
1st Upton-By-Chester
5th Knutsford
2nd Bollington
5th Knutsford
1st Ness
1st Tarvin
30th Warrington

26th South West Cheshire (1st
Willaston)

1st Goostrey
1st Weaverham Sea Scouts
1st Goostrey
1st Over St John's (Winsford)
Girlguiding Cheshire Forest
Girlguiding Cheshire Forest
1st Whitegate
21st Warrington
9th Warrington East

1st Sandstone

Mid Cheshire
Warrington West
Mid Cheshire
Alderley & Knutsford
Alderley & Knutsford
Chester & District
Mid Cheshire
Macclesfield & Congleton
Girlguiding
Mersey Weaver
South West Cheshire
Girlguiding
Chester & District
Alderley & Knutsford
Macclesfield & Congleton
Alderley & Knutsford
Ellesmere Port & Neston
Chester & District

Warrington West

South West Cheshire

Alderley & Knutsford
Mid Cheshire
Alderley & Knutsford
Mid Cheshire
Girlguiding
Girlguiding
Mid Cheshire
Warrington West
Warrington East

Chester & District

674

671

669

667

665

650

644

642

625

622

622

618

615

615

611

609

606

605

605

591

587

583

582

579

576

572

566

563

558
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Team 392

Team 391

Team 395

Team 342

Team 344

Team 394

Team 377

Team 347

Team 378

Team 357

Team 352

Team 356

Team 304

Team 310

Team 365

Team 302

Team 307

Team 314

Team 334

Team 353

Team 350

Team 372

Team 306

Team 324

Team 367

Team 340

Team 341

Team 343

Team 374

Team 351

5th Wilmslow
Holmes Chapel Guides

5th Wilmslow

3rd Warrington East

9th Warrington East
5th Wilmslow

6th Macclesfield (Parish Church)
21st Warrington

23rd South West Cheshire (2nd
Wheelock)

1st Tarporley
1st Christleton
1st Tarporley
1st Handforth
1st Hartford (Northwich)
42nd Chester
1st Handforth
1st Davenham (Parish Church)
1st Over St John's (Winsford)
5th Knutsford
1st Guilden Sutton
30th Warrington
1st Buglawton
1st Antrobus & Comberbach
1st Newton & Kingsley
8th Chester

22nd Warrington East

25th Warrington East

8th Warrington East
2nd Bollington

32nd Warrington West

Alderley & Knutsford
Girlguiding
Alderley & Knutsford
Warrington East
Warrington East
Alderley & Knutsford
Macclesfield & Congleton

Warrington West

South West Cheshire

Chester & District
Chester & District
Chester & District
Alderley & Knutsford
Mid Cheshire
Chester & District
Alderley & Knutsford
Mid Cheshire
Mid Cheshire
Alderley & Knutsford
Chester & District
Warrington West
Macclesfield & Congleton
Mid Cheshire
Mersey Weaver
Chester & District
Warrington East
Warrington East
Warrington East
Macclesfield & Congleton

Warrington West

553

553

552

550

550

548

541

538

533

526

524

514

503

500

494

480

473

469

460

425

425

419

413

400

382

369

355

350

225
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Team 375 3rd Macclesfield Upton Priory Macclesfield & Congleton

Team 393 8th Warrington East Warrington East 175



Explorer

Our Explorer teams rose to the challenge of a 50km hike - a true test of

resilience and teamwork. An extra congratulations goes to the 17 teams

who went even further, taking on an additional 10km to complete an

incredible 60km. A fantastic effort from every single one of you.

N

Team 520

Team 516

Team 542

Team 557

Team 530

Team 518

Team 509

Team 514

Team 555

Team 510

Team 511

Team 532

Team 537

Team 541

Team 501

Team 503

Team 543

Team 540

Team 536

Team 517

Team 548

Team 506

Lindow ESU
Draco ESU
Maverick ESU
Mallory ESU
Merlin ESU
Draco ESU
Martlet ESU
Cestrian ESU
Maasai ESU
Martlet ESU
Beacon ESU
Amazon ESU
Garrison ESU
Maverick ESU
Endurance ESU
Hartford ESU
Spartan ESU
Maverick ESU
DEWA ESU
Draco ESU
Aardvark ESU

Hartford ESU

Alderley & Knutsford
Mersey Weaver
Chester & District
South West Cheshire
Warrington East
Mersey Weaver
Mid Cheshire
Mersey Weaver
Macclesfield & Congleton
Mid Cheshire
Mersey Weaver
Warrington West
Chester & District
Chester & District
Mid Cheshire
Mid Cheshire
Chester & District
Chester & District
Chester & District
Mersey Weaver
Ellesmere Port & Neston

Mid Cheshire

1193

1164

1123

1092

1071

1049

1047

1017

1014

1009

1000

973

973

973

972

972

969

947

945

941

938

932



T .

Team 556

Team 519

Team 553

Team 566

Team 505

Team 546

Team 526

Team 504

Team 531

Team 547

Team 521

Team 554

Team 538

Team 562

Team 560

Team 563

Team 539

Team 561

Team 564

Team 549

Team 525

Team 558

Team 552

Team 535

Team 551

Team 527

Team 544

Team 545

Team 524

Team 528

Zulu ESU

Lindow ESU

Maasai ESU

Girlguiding Cheshire Forest

Hartford ESU
Wolf ESU
Antarctic ESU
Hartford ESU
Amazon ESU
Wolf ESU
Lindow ESU
Maasai ESU
Garrison ESU
Wilson House
Shipton ESU
Wilson House
Garrison ESU
Shipton ESU
Wilson House
Phoenix ESU
Antarctic ESU

Mallory ESU

3rd Poynton (Bulkeley)

48th Chester

Phoenix ESU

Hawk ESU

Wildfire ESU

Wolf ESU

20th Warrington East

Hawk ESU

Macclesfield & Congleton
Alderley & Knutsford
Macclesfield & Congleton
Girlguiding
Mid Cheshire
Chester & District
Warrington East
Mid Cheshire
Warrington West
Chester & District
Alderley & Knutsford
Macclesfield & Congleton
Chester & District
South West Cheshire
South West Cheshire
South West Cheshire
Chester & District
South West Cheshire
South West Cheshire
Ellesmere Port & Neston
Warrington East
South West Cheshire
Macclesfield & Congleton
Chester & District
Ellesmere Port & Neston
Warrington East
Chester & District
Chester & District
Warrington East

Warrington East

923

923

921

918

918

913

899

899

897

895

886

884

870

866

866

864

847

846

843

818

799

791

774

770

769

768

746

740

719



Team Group District Score

Team 534 42nd Chester Chester & District 708
Team 508 Hartford ESU Mid Cheshire 697
Team 565 Congleton West Ranger Unit Girlguiding 696
Team 523 Viking ESU Alderley & Knutsford 622
Team 513 Cestrian ESU Mersey Weaver 598
Team 559 Mallory ESU South West Cheshire 592
Team 502 Endurance ESU Mid Cheshire 569
Team 522 Lindow ESU Alderley & Knutsford 551
Team 567 Garrison ESU Chester & District 540

From our Pathfinders through to the Explorers, every single hiker showed
determination, spirit, and teamwork across the weekend. The distances were

tough, the weather unpredictable, and yet the smiles at the finish said it all.

Congratulations to every participant - your hard work and achievements

have made this Cheshire Hike one to remember.

See you next year...

26th - 27th
September 2026




