

720 Scouts & Guides, 27,000km walked, 40 million steps taken.

THE RESULTS





Pathfinder

Our youngest hikers took on the challenge of 30km this weekend - and what an achievement it was. Every step showed determination, teamwork, and spirit. A huge well done to all our Pathfinders for completing such an incredible journey!

Team	Group	District	Score
Team 127	2nd Knutsford (Crosstown)	Alderley & Knutsford	896
Team 144	1st Sandstone	Chester & District	850
Team 142	1st Sandstone	Chester & District	825
Team 154	3rd Macclesfield Upton Priory	Macclesfield & Congleton	820
Team 160	26th South West Cheshire	South West Cheshire	800
Team 109	1st Lostock Gralam	Mid Cheshire	775
Team 143	1st Sandstone	Chester & District	775
Team 145	1st Sandstone	Chester & District	775
Team 155	3rd Macclesfield Upton Priory	Macclesfield & Congleton	775
Team 162	3rd South West Cheshire	South West Cheshire	775
Team 149	42nd Chester	Chester & District	770
Team 132	17th Warrington East	Warrington East	750
Team 170	1st Antrobus & Comberbach	Mid Cheshire	750
Team 130	6th Alderley	Alderley & Knutsford	738
Team 108	1st Lostock Gralam	Mid Cheshire	725
Team 115	1st Weaverham Sea Scouts	Mid Cheshire	725
Team 118	1st Ince & Elton	Mersey Weaver	725
Team 148	40th Chester	Chester & District	724
Team 146	1st Upton-By-Chester	Chester & District	718
Team 178	4th Widnes (St Bede's)	Mersey Weaver	715
Team 126	2nd Knutsford (Crosstown)	Alderley & Knutsford	704
Team 125	2nd Knutsford (Crosstown)	Alderley & Knutsford	703

Team	Group	District	Score
Team 131	6th Alderley	Alderley & Knutsford	700
Team 157	14th South West Cheshire	South West Cheshire	700
Team 164	41st South West Cheshire	South West Cheshire	700
Team 166	7th South West Cheshire	South West Cheshire	700
Team 176	1st Goostrey	Alderley & Knutsford	700
Team 177	5th Wilmslow	Alderley & Knutsford	691
Team 136	27th Warrington East	Warrington East	682
Team 137	8th Warrington East	Warrington East	677
Team 120	1st Moore	Mersey Weaver	675
Team 124	1st Wilmslow	Alderley & Knutsford	675
Team 141	1st Christleton	Chester & District	675
Team 161	26th South West Cheshire	South West Cheshire	675
Team 165	41st South West Cheshire	South West Cheshire	675
Team 139	21st Warrington	Warrington West	674
Team 156	3rd Poynton (Bulkeley)	Macclesfield & Congleton	674
Team 150	1st Great Sutton	Ellesmere Port & Neston	672
Team 138	9th Warrington East	Warrington East	669
Team 123	4th Frodsham (Overton)	Mersey Weaver	666
Team 112	1st Weaverham Sea Scouts	Mid Cheshire	662
Team 121	1st Newton & Kingsley	Mersey Weaver	653
Team 104	1st Antrobus & Comberbach	Mid Cheshire	650
Team 111	1st Over St John's (Winsford)	Mid Cheshire	650
Team 147	1st Upton-By-Chester	Chester & District	650
Team 172	1st Goostrey	Alderley & Knutsford	650
Team 169	Holmes Chapel Guides	Girlguiding	649
Team 134	25th Warrington East	Warrington East	647
Team 133	17th Warrington East	Warrington East	628
Team 135	25th Warrington East	Warrington East	625
Team 152	6th Ellesmere Port	Ellesmere Port & Neston	623
Team 103	1st Antrobus & Comberbach	Mid Cheshire	620

Team	Group	District	Score
Team 167	Girlguiding Cheshire Forest	Girlguiding	604
Team 117	1st Helsby	Mersey Weaver	600
Team 153	2nd Bollington	Macclesfield & Congleton	600
Team 168	Holmes Chapel Guides	Girlguiding	597
Team 171	1st Goostrey	Alderley & Knutsford	597
Team 106	1st Hartford (Northwich)	Mid Cheshire	596
Team 175	42nd Chester	Chester & District	592
Team 128	5th Knutsford	Alderley & Knutsford	578
Team 113	1st Weaverham Sea Scouts	Mid Cheshire	575
Team 140	30th Warrington	Warrington West	574
Team 159	26th South West Cheshire	South West Cheshire	574
Team 163	41st South West Cheshire	South West Cheshire	574
Team 174	1st Goostrey	Alderley & Knutsford	573
Team 114	1st Weaverham Sea Scouts	Mid Cheshire	568
Team 173	1st Goostrey	Alderley & Knutsford	568
Team 105	1st Davenham (Parish Church)	Mid Cheshire	555
Team 122	1st Norley	Mersey Weaver	544
Team 110	1st Lostock Gralam	Mid Cheshire	526
Team 101	1st Handforth	Alderley & Knutsford	525
Team 119	1st Moore	Mersey Weaver	525
Team 129	5th Knutsford	Alderley & Knutsford	500
Team 107	1st Hartford (Northwich)	Mid Cheshire	497

Pathfinder+

Building on the Pathfinder distance, our Pathfinder Plus teams pushed themselves even further with a 40km challenge. It took real stamina and determination, and every hiker should be proud of what they've achieved. Well done to all our Pathfinder Plus teams!

Team	Group	District	Score
Team 325	1st Norley	Mersey Weaver	1041
Team 321	1st Moore	Mersey Weaver	916
Team 381	41st South West Cheshire	South West Cheshire	842
Team 305	1st Handforth	Alderley & Knutsford	838
Team 387	Holmes Chapel Guides	Girlguiding	816
Team 319	St Wilfrids	Mid Cheshire	814
Team 328	1st Wilmslow	Alderley & Knutsford	800
Team 390	1st Goostrey	Alderley & Knutsford	766
Team 337	6th Alderley	Alderley & Knutsford	744
Team 382	Wilson House	South West Cheshire	735
Team 329	1st Wilmslow	Alderley & Knutsford	728
Team 339	20th Warrington East	Warrington East	728
Team 364	40th Chester	Chester & District	725
Team 317	1st Whitegate	Mid Cheshire	724
Team 301	1st Handforth	Alderley & Knutsford	719
Team 362	1st Upton-By-Chester	Chester & District	717
Team 359	1st Tarvin	Chester & District	712
Team 331	2nd Knutsford (Crosstown)	Alderley & Knutsford	693
Team 309	1st Hartford (Northwich)	Mid Cheshire	691
Team 370	1st Ness	Ellesmere Port & Neston	691
Team 333	5th Knutsford	Alderley & Knutsford	689
Team 316	1st Weaverham Sea Scouts	Mid Cheshire	686

Team	Group	District	Score
Team 312	1st Over St John's (Winsford)	Mid Cheshire	685
Team 348	30th Warrington	Warrington West	674
Team 311	1st Moulton	Mid Cheshire	671
Team 303	1st Handforth	Alderley & Knutsford	669
Team 332	2nd Knutsford (Crosstown)	Alderley & Knutsford	667
Team 363	1st Upton-By-Chester	Chester & District	665
Team 320	St Wilfrids	Mid Cheshire	650
Team 376	3rd Poynton (Bulkeley)	Macclesfield & Congleton	644
Team 383	Girlguiding Cheshire Forest	Girlguiding	642
Team 326	3rd Frodsham (Sea Scouts)	Mersey Weaver	625
Team 380	3rd South West Cheshire	South West Cheshire	622
Team 384	Girlguiding Cheshire Forest	Girlguiding	622
Team 361	1st Upton-By-Chester	Chester & District	618
Team 335	5th Knutsford	Alderley & Knutsford	615
Team 373	2nd Bollington	Macclesfield & Congleton	615
Team 336	5th Knutsford	Alderley & Knutsford	611
Team 371	1st Ness	Ellesmere Port & Neston	609
Team 360	1st Tarvin	Chester & District	606
Team 349	30th Warrington	Warrington West	605
Team 379	26th South West Cheshire (1st Willaston)	South West Cheshire	605
Team 389	1st Goostrey	Alderley & Knutsford	591
Team 315	1st Weaverham Sea Scouts	Mid Cheshire	587
Team 388	1st Goostrey	Alderley & Knutsford	583
Team 313	1st Over St John's (Winsford)	Mid Cheshire	582
Team 386	Girlguiding Cheshire Forest	Girlguiding	579
Team 385	Girlguiding Cheshire Forest	Girlguiding	576
Team 318	1st Whitegate	Mid Cheshire	572
Team 346	21st Warrington	Warrington West	566
Team 345	9th Warrington East	Warrington East	563
Team 354	1st Sandstone	Chester & District	558

Team	Group	District	Score
Team 392	5th Wilmslow	Alderley & Knutsford	557
Team 391	Holmes Chapel Guides	Girlguiding	553
Team 395	5th Wilmslow	Alderley & Knutsford	553
Team 342	3rd Warrington East	Warrington East	552
Team 344	9th Warrington East	Warrington East	550
Team 394	5th Wilmslow	Alderley & Knutsford	550
Team 377	6th Macclesfield (Parish Church)	Macclesfield & Congleton	548
Team 347	21st Warrington	Warrington West	541
Team 378	23rd South West Cheshire (2nd Wheelock)	South West Cheshire	538
Team 357	1st Tarporley	Chester & District	533
Team 352	1st Christleton	Chester & District	526
Team 356	1st Tarporley	Chester & District	524
Team 304	1st Handforth	Alderley & Knutsford	514
Team 310	1st Hartford (Northwich)	Mid Cheshire	503
Team 365	42nd Chester	Chester & District	500
Team 302	1st Handforth	Alderley & Knutsford	494
Team 307	1st Davenham (Parish Church)	Mid Cheshire	480
Team 314	1st Over St John's (Winsford)	Mid Cheshire	473
Team 334	5th Knutsford	Alderley & Knutsford	469
Team 353	1st Guilden Sutton	Chester & District	460
Team 350	30th Warrington	Warrington West	425
Team 372	1st Buglawton	Macclesfield & Congleton	425
Team 306	1st Antrobus & Comberbach	Mid Cheshire	419
Team 324	1st Newton & Kingsley	Mersey Weaver	413
Team 367	8th Chester	Chester & District	400
Team 340	22nd Warrington East	Warrington East	382
Team 341	25th Warrington East	Warrington East	369
Team 343	8th Warrington East	Warrington East	355
Team 374	2nd Bollington	Macclesfield & Congleton	350
Team 351	32nd Warrington West	Warrington West	225

Team	Group	District	Score
Team 375	3rd Macclesfield Upton Priory	Macclesfield & Congleton	175
Team 393	8th Warrington East	Warrington East	175

Explorer

Our Explorer teams rose to the challenge of a 50km hike - a true test of resilience and teamwork. An extra congratulations goes to the 17 teams who went even further, taking on an additional 10km to complete an incredible 60km. A fantastic effort from every single one of you.

Team	Group	District	Score
Team 520	Lindow ESU	Alderley & Knutsford	1193
Team 516	Draco ESU	Mersey Weaver	1164
Team 542	Maverick ESU	Chester & District	1123
Team 557	Mallory ESU	South West Cheshire	1092
Team 530	Merlin ESU	Warrington East	1071
Team 518	Draco ESU	Mersey Weaver	1049
Team 509	Martlet ESU	Mid Cheshire	1047
Team 514	Cestrian ESU	Mersey Weaver	1017
Team 555	Maasai ESU	Macclesfield & Congleton	1014
Team 510	Martlet ESU	Mid Cheshire	1009
Team 511	Beacon ESU	Mersey Weaver	1000
Team 532	Amazon ESU	Warrington West	973
Team 537	Garrison ESU	Chester & District	973
Team 541	Maverick ESU	Chester & District	973
Team 501	Endurance ESU	Mid Cheshire	972
Team 503	Hartford ESU	Mid Cheshire	972
Team 543	Spartan ESU	Chester & District	969
Team 540	Maverick ESU	Chester & District	947
Team 536	DEWA ESU	Chester & District	945
Team 517	Draco ESU	Mersey Weaver	941
Team 548	Aardvark ESU	Ellesmere Port & Neston	938
Team 506	Hartford ESU	Mid Cheshire	932

Team	Group	District	Score
Team 556	Zulu ESU	Macclesfield & Congleton	925
Team 519	Lindow ESU	Alderley & Knutsford	923
Team 553	Maasai ESU	Macclesfield & Congleton	923
Team 566	Girlguiding Cheshire Forest	Girlguiding	921
Team 505	Hartford ESU	Mid Cheshire	918
Team 546	Wolf ESU	Chester & District	918
Team 526	Antarctic ESU	Warrington East	913
Team 504	Hartford ESU	Mid Cheshire	899
Team 531	Amazon ESU	Warrington West	899
Team 547	Wolf ESU	Chester & District	897
Team 521	Lindow ESU	Alderley & Knutsford	895
Team 554	Maasai ESU	Macclesfield & Congleton	886
Team 538	Garrison ESU	Chester & District	884
Team 562	Wilson House	South West Cheshire	870
Team 560	Shipton ESU	South West Cheshire	866
Team 563	Wilson House	South West Cheshire	866
Team 539	Garrison ESU	Chester & District	864
Team 561	Shipton ESU	South West Cheshire	847
Team 564	Wilson House	South West Cheshire	846
Team 549	Phoenix ESU	Ellesmere Port & Neston	843
Team 525	Antarctic ESU	Warrington East	818
Team 558	Mallory ESU	South West Cheshire	799
Team 552	3rd Poynton (Bulkeley)	Macclesfield & Congleton	791
Team 535	48th Chester	Chester & District	774
Team 551	Phoenix ESU	Ellesmere Port & Neston	770
Team 527	Hawk ESU	Warrington East	769
Team 544	Wildfire ESU	Chester & District	768
Team 545	Wolf ESU	Chester & District	746
Team 524	20th Warrington East	Warrington East	740
Team 528	Hawk ESU	Warrington East	719

Team	Group	District	Score
Team 534	42nd Chester	Chester & District	708
Team 508	Hartford ESU	Mid Cheshire	697
Team 565	Congleton West Ranger Unit	Girlguiding	696
Team 523	Viking ESU	Alderley & Knutsford	622
Team 513	Cestrian ESU	Mersey Weaver	598
Team 559	Mallory ESU	South West Cheshire	592
Team 502	Endurance ESU	Mid Cheshire	569
Team 522	Lindow ESU	Alderley & Knutsford	551
Team 567	Garrison ESU	Chester & District	540

From our Pathfinders through to the Explorers, every single hiker showed determination, spirit, and teamwork across the weekend. The distances were tough, the weather unpredictable, and yet the smiles at the finish said it all.

Congratulations to every participant - your hard work and achievements have made this Cheshire Hike one to remember.

See you next year...

26th - 27th September 2026

